



MM _____
GF _____
AM _____

MAR 19 2018

March 20, 2018

Attention: Mrs. Nancy Thomas

City of Vicksburg
1401 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180

Dear Nancy,

Reference: City of Vicksburg – Kemp Bottom Bridge Demolition Project

We have completed our review and tabulation of the bids received on March 19, 2018 for the above referenced project. The low bidder is Anderson Contracting, LLC in the amount of \$108,466.00. At this time we recommend that The City award the project to Anderson Contracting, LLC. We greatly appreciate the opportunity to provide these services and look forward to continued success on other endeavors.

If there are any questions please let me know.

Regards,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Brian Robbins'.

Brian Robbins, PE
Senior Associate
Phone: (601) 638-2642
Fax: (601) 634-1227
brian.robbs@stantec.com

rb v:\2019\active\201902669\01_pm_admin\3_project_record_directory\correspondence\demo project\bid award.docx

Design with community in mind

BID TABULATION

Kemp Bottom Road Bridge Demolition
Warren County, Mississippi

Opening Date - 03/19/2018

Pay Item	Description	Preliminary Bid Items		****Low Bidder**** Anderson Contracting LLC		Triple M Construction & Contracting Service, LLC		Century Construction Group, Inc.		M & M Services, Inc.	
		Unit Item	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
S-200-A	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
S-201-A	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
S-202-A	Demolition and Removal of Bridge	LS	1.00	\$84,350.00	\$84,350.00	\$72,580.00	\$72,580.00	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
S-202-A	Removal of Railroad Bridge Bents	LS	1.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
901-S-228-A	Hydro Seeding/Mulching	ACRE	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
S-250-A	Erosion Control	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
S-619-G4	Barricade, Type III, Permanent	LF	48.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$164,320.00	\$13,992.00	\$29.00	\$1,392.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
630-C	12' Steel U-Section Posts, 3 to 3.5 lbs/ft	LF	96.00	\$41.00	\$3,936.00	\$5,280.00	\$506,880.00	\$9.00	\$864.00	\$100.00	\$9,600.00
S-630-B	ReflectORIZED Traffic Regulatory Sign (Encapsulated Lens)	EA	4.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
S-630-C	Red ReflectORIZED Traffic Object Marker (Encapsulated Lens)	EA	4.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
Total Bid =				\$108,466.00	\$930,980.00	\$249,616.00	\$385,600.00				



Approved:

William Brian Robbins
William Brian Robbins, P.E.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of the publicly opened bids for the referenced project.